SUNNY TRIPOWER
8000TL / 10000TL / 12000TL / 15000TL / 17000TL
S
T
P
 8
0
0

 C10/11, PPDS, IEC 61727, UTE C15-712-1, VDE-AR-N 4105, RD 1699, CEI 0-21
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available Data at nominal conditions
Type designation STP 8000TL-10
Accessories
RS485 interface
DM-485CB-10
DC surge arrester (Type
II), inputs A and B
DCSPD KIT2-10
Multi-function relay
MFR01-10
DC surge arrester
(Type II), input A
DCSPD KIT1-10
Power Control Module
PWCMOD-10
Webconnect interface
SWDM-10
   1 Does not apply to all national deviations of EN 50438
   2 To be observed in case of a short circuit in the electronic string fuse
   3 Planned (certificates, approvals, accessories)
    Provisional data, as of September 2012
Sunny Tripower  Sunny Tripower  Sunny Tripower  Sunny Tripower
10000TL  12000TL   15000TL  17000TL
10200 W  12250 W   15340 W  17410 W
1000 V  1000 V   1000 V  1000 V
320 V – 800 V / 600 V  380 V – 800 V / 600 V  360 V – 800 V / 600 V  400 V – 800 V / 600 V
150 V / 188 V  150 V / 188 V   150 V / 188 V  150 V / 188 V
22 A / 11 A  22 A / 11 A   33 A / 11 A  33 A / 11 A
33 A / 12.5 A  33 A / 12.5 A   40 A / 12.5 A  40 A / 12.5 A
2 / A:4; B:1  2 / A:4; B:1   2 / A:5; B:1  2 / A:5; B:1
10000 W  12000 W   15000 W  17000 W
10000 VA  12000 VA   15000 VA  17000 VA
3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V  3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V  3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V  3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V  3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V  3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V  3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V  3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V  3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V  3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V
160 V – 280 V  160 V – 280 V   160 V – 280 V  160 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −6 Hz … +5 Hz  50 Hz, 60 Hz / −6 Hz … +5 Hz  50 Hz, 60 Hz / −6 Hz … +5 Hz  50 Hz, 60 Hz / −6 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V  50 Hz / 230 V   50 Hz / 230 V  50 Hz / 230 V
16 A  19.2 A   24 A  24.6 A
1  1   1 1
0.8 overexited… 0.8 underexited  0.8 overexited… 0.8 underexited  0.8 overexited… 0.8 underexited  0.8 overexited… 0.8 underexited
3 / 3  3 / 3   3 / 3 3 / 3
98.1 % / 97.7 %  98.1 % / 97.7 % 98.2 % / 97.8 % 98.2 % / 97.8 %
●  ●   ●  ●
● / ●  ● / ●   ● / ●  ● / ●
○  ○   ○  ○
● / ● / —  ● / ● / —   ● / ● / —  ● / ● / —
●  ●   ●  ●
I / III  I / III   I / III  I / III
665 / 690 / 265 mm  665 / 690 / 265 mm  665 / 690 / 265 mm  665 / 690 / 265 mm
(26.2 / 27.2 / 10.4 in)  (26.2 / 27.2 / 10.4 in)  (26.2 / 27.2 / 10.4 in)  (26.2 / 27.2 / 10.4 in)
59 kg (130,07 lb)  59 kg (130,07 lb)  59 kg (130,07 lb)  59 kg (130,07 lb)
−25 °C … +60 °C (−13 °F … +140 °F)  −25 °C … +60 °C (−13 °F … +140 °F)  −25 °C … +60 °C (−13 °F … +140 °F)  −25 °C … +60 °C (−13 °F … +140 °F)
51 dB(A)  51 dB(A)   51 dB(A)  51 dB(A)
1 W  1 W   1 W  1 W
Transformerless / OptiCool  Transformerless / OptiCool  Transformerless / OptiCool  Transformerless / OptiCool
IP65  IP65   IP65  IP65
4K4H  4K4H   4K4H  4K4H
100 %  100 %   100 % 100 %
SUNCLIX / Spring-type terminal  SUNCLIX / Spring-type terminal  SUNCLIX / Spring-type terminal  SUNCLIX / Spring-type terminal
Graphic  Graphic   Graphic  Graphic